15
16
17
24
25
27
39
42
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
70
72
73
75
76
78
79
80

CITY: BEMIDJI
INDUSTRY

AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
OTHER CONSTRUCTION

TRADE CONTRACTORS

MFG: LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:FURNITURE, FIXTURES
MFG:PRINTING, PUBLISHING
MFG :MISCELLANEOUS

MOTOR FREIGHT
COMMUNICATION

UTILITY SERVICES

WHOL :DURABLE GOODS

WHOL :NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL zFOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATIONS

RETL : APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
BANKING

HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
MOTION PICTURES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

GROSS SALES

$2,325,719
$504,372
$509,322
$10,652,845
$6,372,383
$69,201
$2,663,311
$806,805
$852,322
$16,737,508
$22,959,549
$35,351,362
$34,529,793
$32,116,365
$79,745,061
$54,274,704
$83,189,112
$9,167,454
$18,181,641
$27,727,617
$49,132,053
$581,427
$9,256,227
$5,471,460
$11,057,859
$20,596,677
$1,800,384
$1,928,928
$4,421,610
$3,194,594

CITY BY INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

TAXABLE SALES

$862,883
$5,882
$422,110
$1,190,908
$505,997
$35,554
$1,172,735
$442,682
$233,171
$12,161,699
$12,202,836
$5,304,587
$377,180
$25,367,252
$47,085,002
$12,913,117
$24,989,042
$2,764,415
$10,189,761
$25,972,894
$23,551,377
$581,427
$8,832,784
$2,716,968
$1,969,886
$5,864,862
$580,447
$1,918,445
$4,192,774
$268,364

SALES TAX

$56,070
$383
$27,438
$77,410
$32,889
$2,312
$76,227
$28,772
$15,155
$790,515
$793,181
$344,793
$24,515
$1,617,598
$3,060,645
$841,178
$1,431,557
$179,686
$662,337
$1,802,149
$1,539,431
$37,794
$581,310
$176,599
$127,253
$405,359
$37,730
$124,700
$275,670
$17,446

USE TAX

$602
$367
$44,866
$23,528
$227,840
$10
$749

$0
$9,508
$49,696
$4,277
$2,303
$17,718
$30,638
$79,045
$2,477
$1,480
$8,460
$129,964
$2,737
$19,677
$11,219
$1,382
$1,873
$3,465
$3,362
$255

$0
$2,380
$888

TOTAL TAX

$56,672
$750
$72,304
$100,938
$260,729
$2,322
$76,976
$28,772
$24,663
$840,211
$797,458
$347,096
$42,233
$1,648,236
$3,139,690
$843,655
$1,433,037
$188,146
$792,301
$1,804,886
$1,559,108
$49,013
$582,692
$178,472
$130,718
$408,721
$37,985
$124,700
$278,050
$18,334

NUMBER

21
6
4

23

10
4
7
5

16
8
4

23

14

23

14

27

48

22

30

63

220
5

40

43

57

47

26
4

18

17



82
83
86
87
89
90
99

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
SOCIAL SERVICES

MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
UNDESIGNATED

CITY TOTAL

$461,646
$851,764
$373,593
$1,355,641
$1,891,626
$3,964,075
$20,261,282

$575,337,292

$363,701
$74,047
$275,082
$979,340
$637,953
$3,319,519
$7,272,872

$247,599,555

$23,644
$4,811
$20,069
$63,656
$41,471
$289,965
$454,299

$16,086,017

$0

$722

$0
$1,169
$804
$15,791
$49,139

$748,391

$23,644

$5,533
$20,069
$64,825
$42,275
$305, 756
$503,438

$16,834,408

15
13
10
51

953



