MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS CITY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

CITY: BEMIDJI

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
7 AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$2,325,719	\$862,883	\$56,070	\$602	\$56,672	21
15 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	\$504,372	\$5,882	\$383	\$367	\$750	6
16 OTHER CONSTRUCTION	\$509,322	\$422,110	\$27,438	\$44,866	\$72,304	4
17 TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$10,652,845	\$1,190,908	\$77,410	\$23,528	\$100,938	23
24 MFG:LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS	\$6,372,383	\$505,997	\$32,889	\$227,840	\$260,729	10
25 MFG:FURNITURE,FIXTURES	\$69,201	\$35,554	\$2,312	\$10	\$2,322	4
27 MFG:PRINTING,PUBLISHING	\$2,663,311	\$1,172,735	\$76,227	\$749	\$76,976	7
39 MFG:MISCELLANEOUS	\$806,805	\$442,682	\$28,772	\$0	\$28,772	5
42 MOTOR FREIGHT	\$852,322	\$233,171	\$15,155	\$9,508	\$24,663	16
48 COMMUNICATION	\$16,737,508	\$12,161,699	\$790,515	\$49,696	\$840,211	8
49 UTILITY SERVICES	\$22,959,549	\$12,202,836	\$793,181	\$4,277	\$797,458	4
50 WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$35,351,362	\$5,304,587	\$344,793	\$2,303	\$347,096	23
51 WHOL: NONDURABLE GOODS	\$34,529,793	\$377,180	\$24,515	\$17,718	\$42,233	14
52 RETL: HARDWARE, BLDG MATLS	\$32,116,365	\$25,367,252	\$1,617,598	\$30,638	\$1,648,236	23
53 RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$79,745,061	\$47,085,002	\$3,060,645	\$79,045	\$3,139,690	14
54 RETL: FOOD	\$54,274,704	\$12,913,117	\$841,178	\$2,477	\$843,655	27
55 RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATIONS	\$83,189,112	\$24,989,042	\$1,431,557	\$1,480	\$1,433,037	48
56 RETL:APPAREL,ACCESSORIES	\$9,167,454	\$2,764,415	\$179,686	\$8,460	\$188,146	22
57 RETL:FURNITURE	\$18,181,641	\$10,189,761	\$662,337	\$129,964	\$792,301	30
58 RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$27,727,617	\$25,972,894	\$1,802,149	\$2,737	\$1,804,886	63
59 RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$49,132,053	\$23,551,377	\$1,539,431	\$19,677	\$1,559,108	220
60 BANKING	\$581,427	\$581,427	\$37,794	\$11,219	\$49,013	5
70 HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$9,256,227	\$8,832,784	\$581,310	\$1,382	\$582,692	40
72 PERSONAL SERVICES	\$5,471,460	\$2,716,968	\$176,599	\$1,873	\$178,472	43
73 BUSINESS SERVICES	\$11,057,859	\$1,969,886	\$127,253	\$3,465	\$130,718	57
75 AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$20,596,677	\$5,864,862	\$405,359	\$3,362	\$408,721	47
76 MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$1,800,384	\$580,447	\$37,730	\$255	\$37,985	26
78 MOTION PICTURES	\$1,928,928	\$1,918,445	\$124,700	\$0	\$124,700	4
79 AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$4,421,610	\$4,192,774	\$275,670	\$2,380	\$278,050	18
80 HEALTH SERVICES	\$3,194,594	\$268,364	\$17,446	\$888	\$18,334	17

82 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$461,646	\$363,701	\$23,644	\$0	\$23,644	7
83 SOCIAL SERVICES	\$851,764	\$74,047	\$4,811	\$722	\$5,533	4
86 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$373,593	\$275,082	\$20,069	\$0	\$20,069	15
87 ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICES	\$1,355,641	\$979,340	\$63,656	\$1,169	\$64,825	13
89 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$1,891,626	\$637,953	\$41,471	\$804	\$42,275	10
90 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	\$3,964,075	\$3,319,519	\$289,965	\$15,791	\$305,756	4
99 UNDESIGNATED	\$20,261,282	\$7,272,872	\$454,299	\$49,139	\$503,438	51
CITY TOTAL	\$575,337,292	\$247,599,555	\$16,086,017	\$748,391	\$16,834,408	953